

Clay Parker, Council Member Paula Coggin, Council Member Ronnie Starkey, Council Member Donovan Owens, Council Member

Robert Lorance, Mayor

Leo Whelchel, Mayor Pro-Tem Dessie Whelchel, City Secretary, TRMC / Finance Dir Tom Townsend, Public Works Director

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Redwater will hold an EMERGENCY meeting on:

March 20, 2020

At 6:00 pm - via Videoconference

- CALL TO ORDER
 - (a) Roll Call
 - (b) Invocation / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OPEN FORUM
- 3. DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON THE COVID-19 MAYORAL DECLARATION OF LOCAL STATE OF DISASTER DUE TO PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY
- 4. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE REGARDING PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

Governor Greg Abbott has granted a temporary suspension of certain rules to allow for telephone or videoconference public meetings in an effort to reduce in-person meetings that assemble large groups of people, due to the COVID-19 (coronavirus) public health emergency.

In an effort to reduce the spread of the virus, the March 20, 2020 City Council meeting will be closed to in person attendance by the public. Individuals will be able to address the Council via video conference call.

To participate in this meeting, create a free account on zoom.com and:

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/888939239

Meeting ID: 888 939 239

One tap mobile ,,888939239# US Toll

Dial by your location US Toll

Meeting ID: 888 939 239

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/abigT9X1J